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Never doubt that a small group of
thoughtful, committed citizens can

change the world; indeed, it's the only
thing that ever has.

-Margaret Mead
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The Questions

How do we begin to talk about the current
geologic epoch in which we are living?

How do we bridge the discussion gap in an
effort to include students and scholars?




Preliminary Hypotheses and
Questions of Study

1. To what extent are students aware of the
Anthropocene?

2. Are students concerned about environmental 1ssues?

3. If there exists a difference in environmental
knowledge, is it based upon undergraduate education?

4. How do students feel about the future of our
environment?




Methods

o Rapid Assessment Procedure
o 5 minute oral survey conducted

o qualitative and quantitative questions

o Study Subjects

All Miami Students, faculty, or staff - 18
years of age, consent required

Voluntary
e N =300

o Statistical Analysis

Adman Scholer Survey 1D Number

Otzn conuent and confinn the wabject i ot Jeant 18 yean of age defoce contmuing.
1. Are you 2 Maazn Studest, Faculty or Seaff (kip question 1 if zot 2 stedent)? (Cizgle one) S

4 With what gerder do yoe idertify? {gosle nec) Mak Fermale Oeher
3. 1€ student: How many years have yoe been 3 gudeti ] (giacle one)

Int 2ed Ind 4tk L0 Odeer CGraduate

4. In what colloge 2re you cerrently studying'employed? (gigls ons)

a. Arts a=d Scicnce (thin is aleo Western and Undecided)

b. Edecaticn

¢. Fegircenng

d. Busincex

c. Health and Soccty

5. Have you ever beard of the term “A=thropocese™ {gosle oe) Yex

&. I yeu oc =0, whas do you thizk thax feem mezm?

7. Foe the Sllowing optaocas, on & scale of 1-5 (| being zot mpartant, § being extromely mepostant) rate the importance of e
following categocics:

Climate Change
1 2 3 4 LTS
Biodrvermty Low

1 2 3l 4 5

Urhan and Agricubteral Land Use Chanpe
I 2 E} 4 5
Chemical Polktion

1 2 i 4 5
Frexbwater Unc

1 2 3 4 L]

Food Production

1 2 3 4 1
Popelaton
1 2 k] B s

8. On z sexke of | - 5 {| Beng unvastainable, § being highly sustaizablc), Bow woedd you rate your own mapact on the

cavirorment?
1 2 k] & L1

9. How weuld you rale your cla

I 2 3 4 Snnnns

10. How informed do you feel shout v bility a=d cvi
1 2 3l & 1

111f stodent, Bave you ever takentaught a clzas ca the covi
12. Why or why not?

3. Do you fhink Miami Usiversty stockd be revponaible foe ensurng atudests 20 covircamentally literate by the tire they
graduate? (Circle One) Yex No

14. Is your outheok for e future of the envroament geaerally pontive oo regatsve? {Circle O=c) Negative
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Results

o Study Demographics

Gender

® First

¥ Second
* Third

¥ Fourth
 Fifth

¥ Other

“ Graduate




® Arts and Science/Western

® Education, Health, and
Society

“ Engineenng

® Business

® Creative Arts




Have you heard of the term "Anthropocene™?




Heard of Anthropocene per year at Miami

4
Year in School

Graduate




Heard of Anthropocene by College

Arts and Science/Western  Education, Health, and Engineering Business Creative Arts
Society




Have you heard of the term "Anthropocene"?

" No idea
® Actual Definition
» Anthropology/Culture/Society

® Humans

® Climate change/Global Warming

“ Nature/Environment
“ Other




Planetary Boundaries




Climate Change

116
88
71
18
6 -
- Y Y ! 4  § —
1 2 3 B 5

e Average = 3.87




Biodiversity Loss

102
84 81
19
. .
1 2 3 4 5

e Average = 3.76




Urban and Agricultural Land Use
Change

“ 107
: 75
: 39 41
* 15
|
1 I 2 | 3 | = I 5

e Average = 3.54




Chemical Pollution

e Average = 4.12




Freshwater Use

139
) Q2
w -
45
i e Y , o
1 2 3 4 5

e Average = 4.13




Food Production

119
108
45
' 17
9 .
1 2 3 B 5

e Average = 4.04




Population

' 113
65
| : ls I
1 2 3 4

92

5

e Average = 3.85




(1 = not important at all, 5 = extremely important)

o Climate Change = 3.87

o Biodiversity Loss = 3.76

o Urban and Agricultural Land Use Change = 3.54
o Chemical Pollution = 4.12

o Freshwater Use = 4.13

o Food Production = 4.04

o Population = 3.85




Personal

Responsibility




o How would you rate your own impact on the

environment? Average = 3.11

» How would you rate other’ s impact on the

environment? Average = 2.57

(1=highly unsustainable, 5 = highly sustainable)

On average students perceived themselves to live more

sustainable lifestyles than their peers.




» How informed do you feel about sustainability and
environmental issues (1 = not informed at all, 5 =
extremely informed)

® Average = 3.25




Average Informed Score per School

| 3.74
- 3.30 3.30 3.19
__I 2.75 | l

Arts and Scence/ Education, Health, and Engineenng Business Creative Arts
Western Soclety




Class at Miami

Have you taken a class on the
environment, ecology or sustainability?

Why did/didn't you take a class?

& Miami Plan/Required for
Major/HS

i Interested/Important

~ Not Interested/Not
Required/ Don't Care/ Don't
Have To

& No Time/ Doesn't Fit in
Schedule

& Haven't had the chance yet

%‘




e How informed do you feel about sustainability and
environmental issues if you have taken a class?

® Average = 3.55

» How informed do you feel about sustainability and
environmental issues if you have not taken a class

® Average = 3.01




Miami’s

Responsibility




Do you believe that Miami University should be responsible to
ensure that students are environmentally literate by the time that
they graduate?




The
Future




Overall, is your outlook for the future of the
environment generally positive or negative?

‘Negative
52%




* Individuals are 8.3 times more likely to hear of the term

Anthropocene if they have taken a class on environment and
sustainability.

* Individuals are 2.9 times more likely to believe Miami

University should make students environmentally literate if they
had heard of the term “Anthropocene”




Preliminary Hypotheses and
Questions of Study

1. To what extent are students aware of the
Anthropocene?

2. Are students concerned about environmental 1ssues?

3. If there exists a difference in environmental
knowledge, is it based upon undergraduate education?

4. How do students feel about the future of our
environment?
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ABOUT SELECT A SPEAKER ~ ALL ALTMAN SPEAKERS SURVEY RESULTS ALTMAN STUDENTS HOMEPAGE

THE ANTHROPOCENE:

a new era in human-environment relations
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ins.lib.miamioh.edu/altman




Comments, Questions, or

Concerns




